
cyst or rxa cola'

TREASURY DEP.\RTMENT
U31'1'E1) S'I'A'fFS SECNL'I- S1.RYIOK

WASIIINCr'ON 25 " U.c .

0n Pays 7604 of the Report of Procecdi.Ca held at
Maehin~nton, D. 0.. on Thursday, Juno 18, 1964 . 1 tcati-
fied concerning the otatuo of the Ficcal Year 1965 DndCet
of the Secret Semite. You ray be interoctod in Imo".rinz
that the reduction of $50,000 redo by the House ApproLria-
tions Committee vas not protected by the Secret Service
when our appropriation ruqusst wont to the Senate Co-ittee.
on

	

t 1, 1964, our Appropriation M11 was passed (Public
Lw

	

392) in the a=mt of $7,300.000.
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Via first heard of Oswald's exietenoe from a phone call I had
from a Mr. Stanfield (7) of the Special Consular Service of the State
Deportment . My recollection as to the speoifics of our conversation
is quite hazy, but I oelie,s he mentioned that Oswald's application for
return to the United Stales had been cleared by the State Department
and that the Red Cross in Texas was interested in the

ca

	

I believe
I explained that we usually would not be *amorned with returning
American citizens and that, a

	

strongly onti-Communist organization,
we would hardly be the appropriate agency for an American who went to
Russia to live there . I ...-a that I suggested that the matter be
submitted to us in writing.

A few days later we r-1-d a letter from Mrs. Harwell of the
Hilbsrger County Chapter, Vernon, Texas, dated January 14, 1962, to
which, to the best of my recollection were attached copies of a letter
written by Consul Norbury,American FSloasey, Moscow, to Lee Harvey
Oswald, dated December 14, 1961, and of a letter addressed to the
International Rescue Committee, dated January 13, 1961 (sio), and
ostensibly writter. by Oswald . Mrs . Harwell's letter is not in ou
file . However, a copy certainly can be, or possibly wee already,
secured from her office . The enclosures described above are attached .
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INTERNATIONAL RESCUE COMMITTEE, INC.

To a layman's eye it would appear that both copies were typedon the some typewriter . I do not know who added the handwritten
words, -Mrs . Helen Harwell, Executive Secretary, American Red Cross',
to the Norbury copy. (fist is most puzzling, although it did not then
attract my attention, is that the letter from Oswald, dated January 13th,
could have reached the United States by January 14th, and that It
resohad us via Texas. It is also puzzling that instead of the letter
we were given a transcript thereof.

On January C2, IOG2 w answered Mrs. do-11. Our file copy
of the reply is onolosed . The original undoubtedly can be found in
the Red Cross file in Vernon .
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ma y 1, 1964

L4n I:IIaX\! Mr. J. Lee Rankin, General Counsel
1411 x\f.p:X a1hnLE efKE President's Commission on the

Assassination of President Kennedy
llr. J. Loo Raadn a1111x.4 1 .rows rIEUVF.L 200 Maryland A-, N.E .
Q:ncral Counaol P.NLn Washington, D.C . 20002
Preaidont'o CO .-X~Aicn on the

Assassination of President Wwady
anlX c . wom:usxn

Deer Mr . Ranking200 Pau7lard Avcsue
MashiaLton, D. C. 4XX. KF:X41T XINneF.YX1.7

I have your letter of April 24th requesting materials a earning
Lee Harvey Oswald . You stated that you would like to have the originalsDoor Mr . R:mYia: FOVIN1 . v13KLY for your pennanent file .



Mr . Rankin

	

page 2

On or about February 5, 1962 we did :eoeive a handwritten
letter directly from Oswnld, dated January 26th, which makes no
reor-co to a previous o

	

anication of his.

	

The original was given
by Ir . Tillism J. vanden L vel to the FBI.

	

I s, enclosing a
photostatic copy . Also attached is the envelops,' which is the only
original "document" ren:air,ing in our file(Hr. -.do. Heuvel 1s
the president of our organisation . He can be reached at the Attorney
General' . office in Washington .)

We did not reply to Osweld's letter because we would not
enter into oorrespondenco with people residing behind the Iron Curtain.
To the best o.^ my knowledge, no answer was ever received to our
letter to Mrs. Helen ttorwell . There was as, further oorreapoade-s
or action as far

as

	

were concerned. We have made a thorough search
of our files. The attached material is all we have been able to
locate .

Sincerely yours,

Case

	

Charles Sternberg
Program Director

z
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~=ra . Halon .'.arson
E:eouLlvc 5..reury
A-1- Red Cross
t9'Slbarger County Chapter
Be" 1768
Vernon . Taxes

Dc .r ::rs. E-ll .

- oontinuod -

Re . Lea Harvey WLLD

January 22 . 1962

Siwu WO had e call frog the Stato DeporLmont o

	

Hr. Oawnld'a case .
your ootmunio .tlon of Jcnucry 1(Lh did not oota as a surprise .

	

oover.
alwe

we
sro c Tafu;;ce Ldawy a:Iloh IS osanlly not b.-.-.d with tho

problaas of A.-loan mitt .... aaio nocd fund . to return home . I'n sfrNd I
mill need ewe ade. tia-l --U.. before I can submit 0r. O.-id's
rvqueet to our Finonoe Co-ittoo . Evm then the outcome 1s dubious.

t'.2at wo would .cod Sn
1. Son. back �to-d Sn:orn:ntloa on Nr . 0-1d . 14,y he 1. 1. the

Soviet Union and Mist or. L . .o caliaat fcaturo. of his c.c..
2a liie .if.

.
. For.a.;sl dtta. I p-. . e 1. . Soviet oltlsea.

S. T

	

rasp and cddre.s o. ch. pore- to whom Mr. 0...14 1. destined
1. TO... andnespeaiully why W,ls person cannot assume the responsibilityfor he ,_no,.

If v . Ocvald's ono hue aoritoriou . fostdres . I also wonder whether
soma fund oould "not bo obtsinad from local oivio groups, sod why the State
Daparlwnt s.lid not assume :ia responsibility for his repatriation . If not
for tns trcvol oz,amoa of his cifa .

re ore a atron.l y anti-Communiot organisation and it does not happen
very often that we have sppeals far help from behind the Iron Curtains let
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Dr.. Harwell
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Sincerely Years.

CS .-

	

Charl a Sternb .rg
CC L J.H .

	

Dl-!:r
17.v .H.

	

Ras.ttl-% D.partm..t

.lee Harvey 0...ld,
iUlltsa Kalinle.
HOUee 4, Apartment 24,

Yinek, USSR .

Sincerely Your. .

THUS COPY

alone fmm the Soviet Union.

	

You ,x111 in ...for. appreolate . I'm smr.. our
osm.rn for th. . aifia. o: thin unusual cons

	

Amen... ~beeey,
W

	

1En.cnw, IHe4,
D.oamDer 14,1961

Dear Lt. 0...ld:
I refer to your letter of December 1, 1961, Sn which you raise a questios

regarding your application for an exit vise and your Soviet documentation .

It is the Rmbasay's view that, Since you are not considered a Soviet
citizen by the authorities in this country, you are act,tied to receive e
Soviet exit vise upon Dnesentetion of a valid foreign national passport .
Regarding the letter, as we have indicated to you before, w

	

n take up the
matter of renewing your expired Amari- passport upon your next personal
appearance e t the Embeeey.

It further appears to us that your right to an exit vise will not be
effected by your acceptance of an extension of your present Soviet documentation,
which Se after ell, prime facie evidence that you are not regarded her.
as a Soviet citizen.

If you intend to press . your own Individual application for a Soviet
exit visa end are prepared'to depart as soon as you receive St, I suggest
that you corns to this EcDesey et your earliest opportunity to see about
renewal of your szplred American passport .

Joseph B. Norbury
Amar1aan Consul
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Jaa.13,1961

ere in need of help end would appreciate any help that you can give us .
I, e are expecting a baby the latter part of

	

February .

lee Harvey Oswald
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International Rescue Comaittee J.-J,
251 Park Avenue South
New York N.Y .

Gentlemen:

All outstanding doctumentation has already been resolved . 9e only need the
money in the '800 .00 , for two tickets to New York end from New York to Texas.
For further information contact the American Embassy, Voscow ISSN .

At this writing my wife has been granted non-quoto immigration status for M ~Y .i.~YGb
entrance into the United States, and both of us have received Soviet exit
visas to leave the Soviet Union.
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_ "~ ::":`sued to l:cr su-prise

	

at
:1-C Lo :lo to ~;o-,Cov:,

	

re:lan :lCad his On ,=ted
ates Citizenship and :: :.L a

	

>are ::tiy : ou ;;Irt Soviet Citizens
st ..̂zed t : :at 101lov:.'i :l;;

	

.. (li :;ci:cfrom t : :c U.

	

1sari .^^.c
Cor :>s is Geptember, 1950, ;:c visitcd l .cr :or a £ow days in :`art
'.:art:: and lea town stating chat l :c wc :c . going to

	

Orleans,
Louisiana, to resume his e.. ;lloyn :ent e(ita as export-i: �)ort co:anany

:low Jrioaas . Sao stated that subjd( :t had enfaued is exi" ort-
_ : .tort o :.>:oy.:ant for a bric! ooriod o :: time prior to his enlist-

: :(eat in t:m U . S . ".larino Corgs . i.Irs . OSWLLD also stated that
subject had soationod so :aa -.dingy about his desire to travel and
said something also about tue £act tact he nig_it_go-tto Cuba .

:Irs . OMM.LD stated t t sl:only aster subject arrived is
i:ew Orleans, s :ie received ~: :(e ollovini; letter postmarked at
Now Orleans, Louisiana, from subject :

"Dear mother :

-..:ell I have boo: :er_

	

cat a sbip to ::urope .
I could o£ had :o sooacr~o- :.at . , and I think
its bast that I ::o now .

	

J-
1;

roaembea above all
also that my values are very different from
..oberts or yours .

- t is difiicult to too you how I feel . Just
remember this ts vi-,l, 1 :,just do . I did not
tell you about :.,y ill-nz becau-c you could hardly
Ja 0 .)acted to .ace,alld . Lee ."

-

	

. CS"! .:LD sic ted that she r~ very much shoe : :ed dad
_r,> :iseC later to learn That he had

t
:oae to Lloscoa, :us-a.

e-stated t%at sad bad no ic:ca ^s to i,ow he arrived there Lut
: :-t s::o does i:nou that he had saved ui " about ^1000 £roar : :is
services 111 tae U . 2

	

ari::e Corgc . :;i:e stated that he did not
previous, discuss with her airy ir.tentioa to go to L:oscow,
:ussia .

	

also s ated that : :u had dove : shown any -oclivltios
for the idcoloC~ice o: co-xnnism . :.ho ;: :Cod that he had upver
o : :grossed any sympathy for ..̂ussia or

ti
.o cortaunist system .

-stated that subject was always o ctudiuus type of individual z-,:
t he read boors that here considcrac.

"d
read

	

1:~s . OSWALD stated
t s: . a would not have been sor :riaod to have heard that subject..

	

-ono to, ''say i Louth Znerica .or-Cuou., but that it had nrvor
..cored her mfnd tlmtbe might go to ;ussia or that he might try to
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